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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

DALLAS DIVISION 

HYOSUNG TNS, INC., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

DIEBOLD NIXDORF, INC., 

Defendant. 

Civil Action No. 3:16-CV-364 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL 

  
Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Hyosung TNS, Inc. appeals to the United States Court 

of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Court’s August 6, 2020 Final Judgment (Dkt. No. 104).   

Date: September 8, 2020   Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Christopher  J. Schwegmann   
Eric W. Pinker, P.C.  
State Bar No. 16016550  
epinker@lynnllp.com  
Christopher J. Schwegmann 
State Bar No. 24051315 
cschwegmann@lynnllp.com 
Jared D. Eisenberg  
State Bar No. 24092382  
jeisenberg@lynnllp.com  
LYNN PINKER HURST & SCHWEGMANN,  
LLP  
2100 Ross Avenue, Suite 2700  
Dallas, Texas 75201  
Telephone: 214-981-3800  
Facsimile: 214-981-3839  
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Maximilian A. Grant (DC Bar No. 481610)  
(pro hac vice) 
Kevin C. Wheeler (DC Bar No. 992118)  
(pro hac vice) 
Gabriel K. Bell (DC Bar No. 987112)  
(pro hac vice) 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
555 Eleventh Street, NW, Suite 1000 
Washington, DC 20004 
Telephone:  (202) 637-2200 
Facsimile:   (202) 637-2201 
max.grant@lw.com 
kevin.wheeler@lw.com 
gabriel.bell@lw.com 
 
Giri Pathmanaban  
State Bar No. 24074865 
LATHAM & WATKINS LLP 
140 Scott Drive 
Menlo Park, CA 94025 
Telephone:  (650) 470-4851 
Facsimile:  (650) 463-2600 
giri.pathmanaban@lw.com 
 
COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF  
HYOSUNG TNS, INC. 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on September 8, 2020, I electronically filed the foregoing with the 

Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF System, which will send notification of such filing to all 

CM/ECF participants.  I further certify that I have served via e-mail PDF to all non-CM/ECF 

participants. 

/s/ Christopher  J. Schwegmann   
Christopher J. Schwegmann 
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